RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/14/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 48 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 7815 38.17%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2445 11.94%

FRANCISCO HERRERA 2076 10.14%

BERTA HERNANDEZ 1282 6.26%

KIM ALVARENGA 6858 33.49%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20476

Exhausted by Over Votes 94

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 21890



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/14/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 48 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7815 38.17%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2445 11.94%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2076 10.14%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1282 6.26%
KIM ALVARENGA 6858 33.49%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20476
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 21890
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
7815 38.17%
2445 11.94%
2076 10.14%
1282 6.26%
6858 33.49%
0 0.00%
20476

94

1320

0

21890



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/14/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 48 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7815 38.17%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2445 11.94%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2076 10.14%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1282 6.26%
KIM ALVARENGA 6858 33.49%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20476
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 21890
Candidate Votes
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1282

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
BERTA HERNANDEZ Exhausted Ballots 141 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ Over Votes 2 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ AHSHA SAFAI 0 186
BERTA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 345
BERTA HERNANDEZ KIM ALVARENGA 0 224
BERTA HERNANDEZ MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 384

Total 143 1139



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
8001 39.35%
2829 13.91%
2421 11.91%
0 0.00%
7082 34.83%
0 0.00%
20333

96

1320

141

21890



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/14/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 48 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 8001 39.35%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2829 13.91%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2421 11.91%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 7082 34.83%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20333
Exhausted by Over Votes 96
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 141
Total Ballots 21890
Candidate Votes
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2421

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
FRANCISCO HERRERA Exhausted Ballots 366 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA Over Votes 12 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA AHSHA SAFAI 0 454
FRANCISCO HERRERA KIM ALVARENGA 0 605
FRANCISCO HERRERA MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 984

Total 378 2043



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 8455 42.37%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3813 19.11%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 7687 38.52%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19955

Exhausted by Over Votes 108

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 507

Total Ballots 21890



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/14/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 48 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 8455 42.37%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3813 19.11%
FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 7687 38.52%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19955
Exhausted by Over Votes 108
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 507
Total Ballots 21890
Candidate Votes
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3813

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Exhausted Ballots 2157 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Over Votes 4 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN AHSHA SAFAI 0 781
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN KIM ALVARENGA 0 871

Total 2161 1652



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI * WINNER ** 9236 51.91%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 8558 48.09%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 17794

Exhausted by Over Votes 112

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 2664

Total Ballots 21890
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